RESOLUTION #2019-0709 GRATITUDE TO TED and DAWN MICHAEL

WHEREAS, the two acres of land for Greenwood Cemetery were donated to the Town of La Pointe in 1903 by Mary Cheadle Russell; and,

WHEREAS, this donation also provided that a specific part of the cemetery should be set aside for a nondenominational chapel for public use; and

WHEREAS, said chapel remained an unfulfilled legacy of the original gift for more than 115 years; and

WHEREAS, the Town of La Pointe has accepted with gratitude Ted and Dawn Michael's gift of the design, construction and maintenance of a chapel at Greenwood Cemetery in memory of their daughters Heather and Kirsten, and

WHEREAS, this particularly beautiful Chapel is now a gift to all of Madeline Island as well as those who visit Greenwood Cemetery, and

WHEREAS, the Michael Chapel at Greenwood Cemetery was officially dedicated on June 22, 2019,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of La Pointe, by action of its Board of Supervisors, expresses it deep appreciation and thanks to Ted and Dawn Michael, for their generous gift to the Town of La Pointe and its people.

Jim Patterson, Chair

Mike, Anderson, Supervisor

Sue Brenna, Supervisor

Glenn Carlson, Superviso

John Carlson, Supervisor

Clerk Attest

Date Passed